OP \$290.00 4610139

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concentric Medical, Inc.		06/27/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stryker Corporation		
Street Address:	2825 Airview Boulevard		
City:	Kalamazoo		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49002		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4610139	FLOWGATE
Registration Number:	3884143	TREVO
Registration Number:	4485996	TREVO PROVUE
Registration Number:	3049186	CONCENTRIC
Registration Number:	2770015	
Registration Number:	2539040	CONCENTRIC MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3905237	DAC
Registration Number:	2744451	MERCI
Registration Number:	4091415	STENTRIEVER
Registration Number:	2744452	MERCI RETRIEVER
Registration Number:	5198208	TREVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2693815465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: Flynn Thiel, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3019.M1407US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene J. Rath III	
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene J. Rath III/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=3019M1407USExecutedAssignment#page1.tif		
source=3019M1407USExecutedAssignment#page2.tif		
source=3019M1407USExecutedAssignment#page3.tif		

source=3019M1407USExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=3019M1407USExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Concentric Medical, Inc., a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Delaware and having an address of 47900 Bayside Parkway, Fremont, CA 94538 (the "Assignor/Holder"), and Stryker Corporation, a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Michigan, and having an address of 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002 (the "Assignee/Transferee").

WHEREAS, Assignor/Holder is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations set forth in Part I of Schedule 1 hereto and applications for registration set forth in Part II of Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee/Transferee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor/Holder hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee/Transferee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks, including the right to assert and collect damages for any past infringement, in the United States and all jurisdictions other than the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee/Transferee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor/Holder had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor/Holder authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions other than the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Schedule 1 to Assignee/Transferee as assignee of Assignor/Holder's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor/Holder agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee/Transferee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by electronic or facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

1

SCHEDULE 1

Part I- Registered Trademarks

Country	Mark	Registration Number	Date Filed	Class
Brazil	FLOWGATE	840166761	Jun 19, 2012	10
Canada	FLOWGATE	1582623	Jun 18, 2012	10
China	FLOWGATE	11106184	Jun 21, 2012	10
EM	FLOWGATE	010976827	Jun 19, 2012	10
Japan	FLOWGATE	5528309	Jun 19, 2012	10
Republic of	FLOWGATE	400962992	Jun 20, 2012	10
Korea				
United States	FLOWGATE	85501896	Dec 22, 2011	10
Israel	TREVO	1070477	Feb 11, 2011	10
Australia	TREVO	1070477	Feb 11, 2011	10
Switzerland	TREVO	1070477	Feb 11, 2011	10
China	TREVO	8296141	May 14, 2010	10
EM	TREVO	009062159	Apr 28, 2010	10
Japan	TREVO	5426057	May 11, 2011	10
Russian	TREVO	1070477	Feb 11, 2011	10
Federation		23.31.7	10011, 2011	1.0
United States	TREVO	3884143	Nov 4, 2009	10
Australia	TREVO	1559942	Mar 19, 2013	10
	PROVUE	2000 12	17101 15, 2015	10
Switzerland	TREVO	852014000487414	Mar 19, 2013	10
	PROVUE		17101 15, 2015	10
China	TREVO	1159718	Mar 19, 2013	10
	PROVUE		11.01 23) 2023	
EM	TREVO	1159718	Mar 19, 2013	10
	PROVUE			
India	TREVO	2498703	Mar 20, 2013	10
	PROVUE		,	
Japan	TREVO	1159718	Mar 19, 2013	10
	PROVUE		,	
Republic of	TREVO	1159718	Mar 19, 2013	10
Korea	PROVUE		,	
IB	TREVO	1159718	Mar 19, 2013	10
	PROVUE		,	
United States	TREVO	4485996	Sept 20, 2012	10
	PROVUE		•	
China	TRéVO	8265136	May 4, 2010	10
Australia	CONCENTRIC	1107984	Apr 7, 2006	10
Switzerland	CONCENTRIC	1070794	Feb 22, 2011	10
China	CONCENTRIC	1070794	Feb 11, 2011	10
Hong Kong	CONCENTRIC	300615564	Apr 7, 2006	10
Japan	CONCENTRIC	5085563	Nov 17, 2006	10

TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0156

IB	CONCENTRIC	1070794	Feb 11, 2011	10
Russian	CONCENTRIC	1070794	Feb 11, 2011	10
Federation		20.0.0.	100 11, 2011	
United States	CONCENTRIC	3049186	Jun 29, 2004	10
United States	CONCENTRIC	2770015	Feb 6, 2002	10
	logo design		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Canada	CONCENTRIC	637972	Apr 7, 2004	10
	MEDICAL		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
EM	CONCENTRIC	003082914	Mar 5, 2003	10
	MEDICAL			
United States	CONCENTRIC	2539040	Nov 17, 1999	10
	MEDCIAL		,	
Australia	DAC	1070793	Feb 11, 2011	10
Canada	DAC	811034	Feb 17, 2010	10
Switzerland	DAC	1070793	Feb 11, 2011	10
China	DAC	1070793	Feb 11, 2011	10
EM	DAC	008889842	Feb 17, 2010	10
Israel	DAC	1070793	Feb 11, 2011	10
Japan	DAC	1070793	Feb 11, 2011	10
IB	DAC	1070793	Feb 11, 2011	10
Russian	DAC	1070793	Feb 11, 2011	10
Federation			,	
United States	DAC	3905237	Aug 26, 2009	10
Australia	MERCI	1107985	Apr 7, 2006	10
Canada	MERCI	691696	Apr 7, 2004	10
China	MERCI	5335468	May 8, 2006	10
EM	MERCI	003750114	Apr 7, 2004	10
Hong Kong	MERCI	300615555	Apr 7, 2006	10
Israel	MERCI	212614	Jun 29, 2008	10
Japan	MERCI	5136810	Nov 17, 2006	10
IB	MERCI	1070478	Feb 11, 2011	10
Russian	MERCI	1070478	Feb 11, 2011	10
Federation			·	
United States	MERCI	2744451	Feb 6, 2002	10
Canada	STENTRIEVER	532471	Feb 17, 2010	10
EM	STENTRIEVER	008889875	Feb 17, 2010	10
United States	STENTRIEVER	4091415	Aug 26, 2009	10
United States	MERCI	2744452	Feb 6, 2002	10
	RETRIEVER			
Australia	TREVO	1321126	Sept 20, 2016	10
Switzerland	TREVO	1321126	Sept 20, 2016	10
IB	TREVO	1321126	Sept 20, 2016	10
Norway	TREVO	1321126	Sept 20, 2016	10
United States	TREVO	5198208	Mar 24, 2016	10
Turkey	TREVO	1321126	Sept 20, 2016	10
IB	TREVO	1070477	Feb 11, 2011	10

Part II- Trade Mark Applications

Country	Mark	Application Number	Date Filed	Class
Brazil	TREVO	830945270	Feb 22, 2011	10
Iran	TREVO	191060779	Sept 5, 2012	10
Brazil	TREVO PROVUE	906008131	Mar 20, 2013	10
Brazil	CONCENTRIC	830945288	Feb 22, 2011	10
Brazil	DAC	830945318	Feb 22, 2011	10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the later date indicated below.

Concentric Medical, Inc.

Title: VP, FINANCE

Date: 06/27/2019

Stryker Corporation